## 506790248 07/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6837067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLARIANT S.A.	05/14/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61
City:	MUTTENZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4132

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750959

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)330-1509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: TOD A. WALDROP
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017US406-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017US406-1-executed-clariant-sa-to-CLI-#page1.tif

PATENT 506790248 REEL: 057010 FRAME: 0972

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, CLARIANT S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Brazil, having a place of business at Avenida das Nacoes Unidas, 18001, Sao Paulo, Brazil 04795-900, is the owner of a United States Patent Application No. 15/853114, was filed on December 22, 2017, entitled Synergized ACETALS Composition And Method For Scavenging Sulfides And Mercaptans;

WHEREAS, **Clariant International Ltd.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **CLARIANT S.A.** hereby assigns to **Clariant International Ltd.**, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Sao Paulo, Brazil effective on this 4 day of MAY 2018.

**CLARIANT S.A.** 

(name) (title)

By:

Mônica Ferreira Vassimo. Diretor Presidente By: \_/\_

(name)

Manlio Gallotti

Industrial & Consumer Specialties
Vice President Latin America

LARIA DE CALINES

PATENT REEL: 057010 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 07/28/2021**